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Banwen - Ystradgynlais via Onllwyn - Coelbren - Cawhopkin - Abercraf - Penrhos  Service 62 (NAAO062) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 5th January 2026 until further notice 

Days:    SD SH  
Operator: NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT 

Banwen Rugby Club 0921 -- 1223 -- 1526 -- 
Prince's Row, Onllwyn Road 0928 -- 1228 1441 1533 -- 
Coelbren, Heol Eglwys 0931 -- | | 1536 1720 
Caehopkin 0936 -- 1242 | 1541 | 
Abercrave, Post Office | -- | 1446 | | 
Abercraf Inn 0939 -- 1245 -- 1544 | 
Penrhos Pen-y-Bryn 0949 1103 1255 -- 1554 | 
Ystradgynlais Interchange stand 1 0953 1108 1305 -- 1558 1730 
Gurnos, Tesco, Wind Road -- | 1310 -- -- -- 
Gurnos, Gorof Road -- | 1315 -- -- -- 
Cwmgeidd Crossroads -- 1113 1323 -- -- -- 
Pengorof surgery -- 1120 | -- -- -- 
Gurnos, Gorof Road -- 1123 | -- -- -- 
Gurnos, Tesco, Car Park -- 1127 | -- -- -- 
Gurnos, Tesco, Wind Road -- 1128 | -- -- -- 
Ystradgynlais Interchange -- 1133 1328 -- -- -- 

 
Notes: 
SH School Holidays 
SD Schooldays Only 

 
 

Ystradgynlais - Banwen via Penrhos - Abercraf - Cawhopkin - Coelbren - Onllwyn  Service 62 (NAAO062) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 5th January 2026 until further notice 

Operator: NADT NADT NADT NADT 

Ystradgynlais Interchange stand 2 1100 1205 1407 1705 
Penrhos Pen-y-Bryn 1103 1209 1411 | 
Abercraf Inn -- 1218 1420 | 
Caehopkin Village -- 1221 1423 1714 
Coelbren, Heol Eglwys -- 1227 1429 1720 
Banwen Rugby Club -- 1231 1433 -- 
Prince's Row, Onllwyn Road -- -- 1441 -- 
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Banwen - Ystradgynlais via Onllwyn - Coelbren - Cawhopkin - Abercraf - Penrhos  Service 62 (NAAO062) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 5th January 2026 until further notice 

Operator: NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT 

Banwen Rugby Club 0921 -- 1223 1526 -- 
Prince's Row, Onllwyn Road 0928 -- 1228 1533 -- 
Coelbren, Heol Eglwys 0931 -- | 1536 1720 
Caehopkin 0936 -- 1242 1541 | 
Abercraf Inn 0939 -- 1245 1544 | 
Penrhos Pen-y-Bryn 0949 1103 1255 1554 | 
Ystradgynlais Interchange stand 1 0953 1108 1305 1558 1730 
Gurnos, Tesco, Wind Road -- | 1310 -- -- 
Gurnos, Gorof Road -- | 1315 -- -- 
Cwmgeidd Crossroads -- 1113 1323 -- -- 
Pengorof surgery -- 1120 | -- -- 
Gurnos, Gorof Road -- 1123 | -- -- 
Gurnos, Tesco, Car Park -- 1127 | -- -- 
Gurnos, Tesco, Wind Road -- 1128 | -- -- 
Ystradgynlais Interchange -- 1133 1328 -- -- 

 
 
 

Ystradgynlais - Banwen via Penrhos - Abercraf - Cawhopkin - Coelbren - Onllwyn  Service 62 (NAAO062) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 5th January 2026 until further notice 

Operator: NADT NADT NADT NADT 

Ystradgynlais Interchange stand 2 1100 1205 1407 1705 
Penrhos Pen-y-Bryn 1103 1209 1411 | 
Penrhos Cae'rbont Junction -- | 1414 | 
Abercraf Inn -- 1218 1420 | 
Caehopkin Village -- 1221 1423 1714 
Coelbren, Heol Eglwys -- 1227 1429 1720 
Banwen Rugby Club -- 1231 1434 -- 
Prince's Row, Onllwyn Road -- -- 1441 -- 

 
 


